
March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 9R 

HANSHIN
9

Post Time

 14:05
9R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Hokko Tarumae G7 62 15,100,000 Yen HAND 1.1.0.4 1800 1.1.0.9 Mar 7/26 59 1HANSHIN5 Dec 20/25 53 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 61 5HANSHIN1 Nov 16/25 60 3FUKUSHIMA4 Jun 15/25 49 3HANSHIN4

Meisho Ogma(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 4 Fav. 9 3rd /15 No.11 Fav.10 6th /16 No. 3 Fav.12

1 1 1 Meisho Wagokoro Dark Bay Akio Adachi KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.1.1 490 -2 K Kokubun 58.0 492 -4 K Kokubun 58.0 496 0 K Kokubun 58.0 496 +4 K Kokubun 58.0 492 +2 K Kokubun 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.8

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 1.1.1.10 ALLD 1.1.1.10 ---- 4---------- 8-8-7 36.2F 37.8-36.6 14-11-10 37.9F 37.8-38.0 13-10-10 36.9F 37.9-37.9 13-12-12 38.0F 29.2-38.7 11-10-8 38.5F 36.1-38.5
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 2 Chronus Bullet(USA(0.4) Tagano Heracles(JP(1.0) Sunrise Sugar(JPN)(0.1) Juventas(JPN)(0.5) Schalkhaft(JPN)(1.4)
Lani F4 44 13,600,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.2 1800 1.1.1.4 Nov 22/25 53 4KYOTO5 Oct 25/25 55 4NIIGATA3 Sep 15/25 55 4HANSHIN5 Aug 23/25 57 4CHUKYO1 Aug 2/25 48 3CHUKYO3

Valencia(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOD 1.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 7th /14 No. 5 Fav. 8 3rd /13 No.12 Fav. 3 6th /8 No. 8 Fav. 7 8th /13 No.10 Fav.12

2 2 Ratnapura Chestnut Kazuhide Sasada KOKD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.1.0.0 460 +2 R Takasugi 54.0 458 -4 K Sameshima 54.0 462 -4 K Sameshima 53.0 466 +2 K Nishizuka 52.0 464 +2 K Nishizuka 52.0
(Tapit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.9

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.2.1.6 ALLD 1.2.1.4 ---------------- 8-10-9 37.7F 38.2-37.3 10-6-6 38.2F 36.4-37.7 6-5-5 38.2F 37.2-37.6 7-7-7 34.4F 35.0-36.8 1-1-1 35.2F 37.8-34.4
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 2 0 1 Vent Agreable(JPN)(1.3) Shosan George(JPN)(1.2) Layback Spin(JPN)(1.1) Fleuraison(JPN)(1.3) Sena Style(JPN)(0.8)
To the World H6 44 23,800,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.4 1800 0.1.1.13 Mar 22/26 51 1HANSHIN10 Nov 23/25 57 4KYOTO6 Nov 15/25 52 4KYOTO3 May 4/25 45 1NIIGATA2 Apr 19/25 53 2HANSHIN7

Moon Sky(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.5 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /10 No. 4 Fav. 9 14th /18 No. 6 Fav.15 10th /16 No.12 Fav.16 8th /12 No. 3 Fav. 7 6th /10 No. 6 Fav. 6

2 3 Starlit Sky Bay Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 458 +2 S Morita 55.0 456 +2 R Takasugi 58.0 454 +16 K Sameshima 58.0 438 -2 H Matsumoto 57.0 440 -2 K Matsuyama 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.8 WETD 0.1.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.4 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.3

Morinaga Bokujo Total 1.1.4.24 ALLD 0.1.2.13  8-------------- 10-10-10 38.2F 38.5-38.3 11-13-10 35.3F 34.4-34.5 15-14-12 38.0F 35.8-37.1 10-9-10 39.7F 36.5-39.3 4-3-4 35.5F 37.3-34.2
Kazuhiko Nagata <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.2.11 Serial 0 0 1 2 Meisho Kasugai(JPN(1.3) Win Daisy(JPN)(1.7) Artless Mind(JPN)(1.8) Win Ardore(JPN)(1.7) Aqua Vernal(JPN)(1.7)
Spielberg G9 34 1,600,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.5 Apr 20/25 42 1FUKUSHIMA4 Mar 23/25 46 1HANSHIN8 Mar 1/25 47 1HANSHIN1 Feb 8/25 45 1KOKURA5 Jan 18/25 53 1CHUKYO6

Yamakatsu Leon(JPN)
Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 3.1.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /15 No. 6 Fav. 8 10th /14 No.10 Fav.12 9th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 8th /15 No. 1 Fav.12 8th /12 No. 4 Fav.11

3 4 Yamakatsu Majalis Bay Kiyoshi Tani KOKD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.5 492 -14 K Kawabata 55.0 506 -6 Y Shibata 55.0 512 +2 H Miyuki 58.0 510 -10 T Wada 58.0 520 +26 T Wada 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.10 WETD 4.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.3 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.3

Okada Bokujo Total 10.2.0.13 ALLD 10.2.0.12 ---------------- 15-7-8 39.3F 30.2-37.8 13-10-10 39.1F 37.6-37.1 6-5-4 40.0F 37.5-39.0 8-11-11 38.3F 29.3-37.2 4-4-3 38.0F 30.4-37.1
Kazuo Yamada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 3 1 0 3 Purple Knight(JPN)(2.2) Little Hapi(JPN)(2.8) Porpora Ziel(JPN)(1.6) Sidekick(JPN)(2.1) Amber Doll(JPN)(1.2)
Saturnalia G4 17 840,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 21/26 52 1CHUKYO3 Jan 18/26 41 1KYOTO7 Dec 27/25 56 5HANSHIN7 Aug 30/25 45 4CHUKYO3 Aug 9/25 44 3CHUKYO5

Alabanza(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /14 No. 8 Fav.12 12th /12 No. 4 Fav.12 12th /15 No. 8 Fav.13 13th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 4th /18 No. 9 Fav.11

3 5 Selkis Chestnut Shogo Hatabata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 470 +2 M Kobayashi 55.0 468 0 Y Kokubun 57.0 468 -4 Y Kokubun 57.0 472 -2 Y Kokubun 57.0 474 +4 Y Kokubun 57.0
(Lord Kanaloa) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 2400m Turf Firm 2:30.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.0 12-------------- 14-13-13 34.2F 35.4-34.0 7-10-10 38.8F 36.7-36.0 10-10 34.8F 35.4-34.2 9-8-8 35.9F 34.5-34.8 15-15 34.2F 33.5-35.8
Lion Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.6 Serial 0 0 0 0 Best Scene(JPN)(1.8) Omega Navigator(JP(4.0) Saturday Sunrise(J(1.3) Danon Boogie(JPN)(1.8) Long Tee Ketchup(J(0.4)
Rainbow Line H5 43 HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 Feb 28/26 50 1HANSHIN3 Jan 31/26 56 2KYOTO1 Nov 8/25 20  Saga Oct 13/25 20  Saga Sep 28/25 19  Saga 

Vestlandet(JPN) Takashi Fujikake KYOD 0.0.0.3 1400 5.5.5.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHIMOTSUKISHOB   B KANNAZUKI TOKUB   B CHUSHU TOKUBETS   B
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /13 No. 9 Fav.11 7th /10 No. 2 Fav. 9 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /9 No. 7 Fav. 3

4 6 Athena Blue Chestnut Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 440 -4 T Fujikake 58.0 444 -4 K Dazai 58.0 448 0 I Yamaguchi 56.0 448 -4 R Abe 56.0 452 -3 S Ishikawa 56.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 1.3.3.2 WETD 1.2.2.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.7 1750m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1750m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1750m Dirt Good 1:55.3

Ken Bridge Valley Ltd Total 8.7.8.8 ALLD 8.7.8.7 ------ 9-------- 7-7-6 39.4F 36.8-38.2 5-7-7 38.4F 30.1-37.7 3-3-2 39.3F      40.4 4-4-1 38.3F      38.7 6-6-5 37.7F      38.5
Hiroaki Nakanishi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 1 0 0 1 Saimon Chevalier(J(1.9) Chimney Tops(USA)(1.2) Dona Aphrodite(JPN(-0.6) Kikunoa^dento(-0.9) Kikunoa^dento(0.2)
Roger Barows C4 49 14,590,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 5/26 57 1KYOTO2 Dec 20/25 53 5HANSHIN5 Dec 6/25 54 5HANSHIN1 Sep 20/25 58 4HANSHIN6 Sep 6/25 59 4HANSHIN1

Real Folgore(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /15 No. 2 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 7th /14 No. 1 Fav. 7 9th /16 No.13 Fav. 5 5th /13 No. 4 Fav. 6

4 7 5 Los Glaciares Chestnut Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474 -4 K Taguchi 57.0 478 -4 K Taguchi 57.0 482 +2 K Taguchi 57.0 480 +2 R Wada 56.0 478 0 K Taguchi 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1

Tomoda Bokujo Total 1.1.3.10 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-12 34.1F 35.6-34.1 4-5-5 37.7F 37.7-36.9 3-3-4 38.5F 37.9-37.9 1-2 34.8F 35.8-34.0 4-4 34.9F 34.7-34.4
Kotaro Mizutani <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.1.3.8 8WOver 0 1 0 3 Santanka(JPN)(0.8) Academia(JPN)(1.1) Sunrise Sugar(JPN)(1.0) Enjolras(JPN)(0.8) Thriving Road(JPN)(0.8)
Duramente G4 14 1,400,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Sep 15/25 45 4HANSHIN5 Aug 9/25 41 1SAPPORO5 Mar 23/25 1 2CHUKYO4 Mar 2/25 42 1HANSHIN2

Bruce Barows(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN    
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /18 No. 3 Fav. 2 11th /15 No. 9 Fav. 4 S /17 No. 4 Fav. 0 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 6

5 8 Always Willing Dark Bay Mitsumasa Nakauchida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 498 -6 A Nishimura 57.0 504 +14 D Sasaki 57.0 0     A Nishimura 57.0 490     A Nishimura 57.0           
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.9 2000m Turf Good 2:03.7 2000m Turf Firm 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6    

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 16-13-12 36.3F 34.0-36.0 12-12-12 36.2F 36.1-36.1 36.0-35.8 13-12-13 35.0F 35.9-35.5
Hirotsugu Inokuma <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.2 8WOver 0 0 1 1 Askcommentallezvou(1.7) Arithmetique(JPN)(1.6) Gioiello(JPN)(0.5)
Makfi C4 49 21,560,000 Yen HAND 1.0.1.3 1800 1.0.1.4 Mar 14/26 57 1HANSHIN7 Feb 21/26 58 1HANSHIN1 Dec 14/25 51 5CHUKYO4 Nov 30/25 57 4KYOTO8 Nov 2/25 43 3KYOTO11

Val Miracle(JPN) Ryota Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.3.1.5 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.3.1.3 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 4th /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 12th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.16 Fav.10 10th /14 No. 6 Fav.10

5 9 4 Miracle Cross Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 458 +2 R Sameshima 58.0 456 +2 R Sameshima 58.0 454 -4 R Sameshima 57.0 458 +8 R Sameshima 57.0 450 +6 R Sameshima 56.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1

Kawashima Bokujo Total 1.3.2.11 ALLD 1.3.2.10 -- 8---- 4------ 3-3 37.5F 35.4-36.3 2-2 37.9F 35.0-37.1 4-4 39.3F 35.2-37.6 6-4 38.0F 34.6-38.0 2-5-6 40.9F 36.2-38.2
Shinji Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 1 1 0 3 Coral Crown(JPN)(1.5) Zakkuzaku(JPN)(0.9) Kyoei Cancer(JPN)(2.0) Ambitious Yoshino((0.5) Gold Dyer(JPN)(3.2)
Bricks and Mortar C4 16 5,500,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 54 1KOKURA11 Dec 20/25 53 5CHUKYO5 Dec 7/25 54 5CHUKYO2 Jul 20/25 55 1HAKODATE12 Jul 5/25 56 1HAKODATE7

Mahatma Bel(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 SEFURISAN TOKUB 1-Win 2025 YOUNG JOCK 1-Win SAKAE TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 7 Fav.12 12th /16 No.13 Fav.14 10th /10 No. 8 Fav. 9 7th /9 No. 5 Fav. 8 7th /12 No. 2 Fav. 5

6 10 My Puraana Dark Bay Masayuki Nishimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464 +4 F Matsuwaka 57.0 460 -4 D Omi 57.0 464 +4 H Kameda 56.0 460 0 Y Tannai 55.0 460 -8 Y Tannai 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Good 2:43.5 2000m Turf Good 2:01.5 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.6 2600m Turf Firm 2:40.9 2600m Turf Good 2:44.4

Fujiwara Farm Total 1.0.0.8 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------13-------- 14-14-14 37.2F 37.7-36.5 14-13-12 35.8F 36.2-35.9 4-4-4 35.4F 35.1-34.9 6-6-8 36.5F 37.4-35.0 1-1-1 40.0F 36.0-38.7
Toshiya Miyazaki <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.8 3 W 0 0 0 0 Birthright(JPN)(2.1) More Rigid(JPN)(1.4) Ho O Raven(JPN)(1.5) Rex Novus(JPN)(1.9) Ligilo(JPN)(1.3)
Hokko Tarumae C4 56 17,970,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 1.1.1.6 Mar 22/26 60 1CHUKYO4 Jan 31/26 57 2KYOTO1 Jan 12/26 55 1KYOTO5 Dec 20/25 57 5CHUKYO5 Dec 14/25 55 5CHUKYO4

Scorpion Imeru(JPN)
Ryo Takakura KYOD 1.0.0.5 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win OSU TOKUBETSU 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.2.2.2 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No. 7 Fav. 4 6th /10 No. 6 Fav. 8 7th /15 No. 2 Fav.11 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 8 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 9

6 11 2 Darling Bird Bay Hidenori Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 494 +2 A Tomita 58.0 492 +2 R Takakura 57.0 490 -10 R Takakura 57.0 500 +4 N Furukawa 54.0 496 -2 R Kozaki 57.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.2.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.3 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.3 1900m Dirt Good 2:00.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.5

Maetani Bokujo Ltd Total 1.3.2.9 ALLD 1.3.2.9  3-------------- 9-1-1 37.7F 39.9-37.4 10-4-4 38.4F 30.1-37.7 15-3-2 38.3F 30.7-37.5 11-1-2 38.8F 30.9-38.0 12-3-4 40.7F 37.3-39.8
KSHD <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 1 0 Tell Aswad(JPN)(0.3) Chimney Tops(USA)(0.8) Grail Quest(JPN)(1.0) Through the Night((0.8) Red Bob(JPN)(1.3)
California Chrome C4 35 4,820,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 14/26 58 1CHUKYO1 Sep 6/25 42 2SAPPORO5 Aug 17/25 46 1SAPPORO8 Jul 20/25 49 1HAKODATE12 Jul 6/25 48 1HAKODATE8

Ramanujan(JPN) Takuma Ogino KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.10 Fav.14 11th /16 No.11 Fav.11 5th /15 No.13 Fav. 5 3rd /14 No. 6 Fav. 3 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav. 2

7 12 All That Jazz Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 504 +6 A Tomita 58.0 498 -2 S Hamanaka 57.0 500 0 S Hamanaka 57.0 500 +2 S Hamanaka 57.0 498 +8 S Hamanaka 57.0
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 2000m Turf Good 2:03.5

Fujiwara Farm Total 0.0.2.8 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --14------------ 13-14-15 34.4F 35.6-34.5 6-8-9 37.7F 35.3-36.9 11-9-4 36.5F 35.6-36.9 3-4-4 35.0F 35.8-35.0 4-6-5 35.8F 37.1-35.7
Toudo Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.2.7 1 W 0 0 1 0 Snark Picasso(JPN)(1.2) La Favorite(JPN)(1.6) Hiruno Hledan(JPN)(0.7) Honey Dress(JPN)(0.4) Mikuni Inspire(JPN(0.9)
Copano Rickey H5 17 1,930,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 15/26 19  Sonoda Dec 23/25 16  Sonoda Aug 13/25 17  Sonoda Jul 23/25 20  Sonoda Jul 2/25 20  Sonoda 

Copano Alber(JPN) Kaito Kawabata KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 2.0.0.3 C3  C3 C3  C3 C2  C2 C2  C2 C2  C2
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 1 5th /10 No. 1 Fav. 2 6th /12 No. 3 Fav. 1 4th /10 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 8 Fav. 2

7 13 Copano Deal Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.1.0.0 481 +1 K Takahata 57.0 480 +11 K Takahata 57.0 469 +2 F Komaki 57.0 467 +5 F Komaki 58.0 462 0 F Komaki 57.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:32.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:34.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:33.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:32.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.9

Hattori Bokujo Total 3.3.1.10 ALLD 3.3.1.9 ---------------- 1-1-1 40.6F 38.7-40.6 1-1-3 41.4F 40.4-40.0 5-7-6 41.5F 38.8-39.7 9-8-10 39.7F 39.0-39.0 3-2-2 39.9F 39.2-40.3
Teruhiro Kobayashi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 1 0 2 Shienaho^pu(-1.6) Imagine Lennon(JPN(1.4) Tagano Full Chance(2.2) Vuara^ru(1.3) Collegium(JPN)(-0.7)
Pyro C4 48 10,200,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 14/26 54 1HANSHIN7 Nov 23/25 50 4KYOTO6 Oct 26/25 51 3KYOTO9 Oct 4/25 55 3KYOTO1 Aug 3/25 48 2NIIGATA4

T M Pilot(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 0.0.1.5 1400 0.0.1.4 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.14 Fav. 5 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 3rd /11 No.11 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.15 Fav.16 11th /12 No. 1 Fav. 5

8 14 3 Pink Dogwood Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 518 +18 K Kawabata 55.0 500 -6 O Tayama 54.0 506 -6 O Tayama 53.0 512 -6 O Tayama 53.0 518 +2 S Imamura 54.0
(Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.7 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.7

Grand Stud Total 1.0.1.12 ALLD 1.0.1.11 --10------------ 12-15 36.5F 35.4-36.3 6-5 37.4F 34.9-37.1 3-2 36.9F 34.4-36.8 2-3 37.6F 33.6-37.3 12-12 34.4F 34.6-34.4
Masatsugu Takezono <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 2 Coral Crown(JPN)(1.5) Pod Donner(JPN)(0.8) Ambitious Yoshino((0.3) Thunder Road(JPN)(0.5) B B Effort(JPN)(1.7)
Mind Your Biscuits G5 42 1,910,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.6 Apr 20/25 49 2HANSHIN8 Apr 5/25 51 2HANSHIN3 Dec 8/24 58 4CHUKYO4 Nov 24/24 46 6KYOTO8 Sep 1/24 23  Saga 

Birnbaum(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win OSU TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win JRAKORYU SAMA- 3YO
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /13 No. 5 Fav. 8 5th /7 No. 8 Fav. 7 5th /9 No. 4 Fav. 7 12th /15 No. 6 Fav. 4 1st /9 No. 1 Fav. 4

8 15 Squirrell Chestnut Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 552 -8 R Wada 58.0 560 +2 H Kameda 58.0 558 -8 H Kameda 57.0 566 -2 A Nishimura 56.0 568 +8 S Ishikawa 56.0
(Posse) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1860m Dirt Muddy 1:58.8

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.0.0.8 ALLD 1.0.0.7 ---------------- 1-1-1 41.7F 35.4-39.3 2-4-6 38.6F 38.2-37.4 1-1-1 39.8F 37.1-38.5 5-5-4 39.2F 35.4-38.7 6-4-1 38.0F      39.2
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Alana Koa(JPN)(2.4) Wide Blizzard(JPN)(1.7) King of Fuji(JPN)(1.3) King Blue(JPN)(1.4) Z Merveille(JPN)(-2.0)

HANSHIN Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  71  13  11   8  39 0.183 0.338
 2 Le Vent Se Leve  60   9  10   7  34 0.150 0.317
 3 Sinister Minister  92   7   9  11  65 0.076 0.174
 4 Real Steel  45   7   2   3  33 0.156 0.200
 5 Drefong  58   5   4   6  43 0.086 0.155
 6 Gold Dream  29   5   4   2  18 0.172 0.310
 7 Majestic Warrior  59   5   2   6  46 0.085 0.119
 8 Mind Your Biscuits  44   5   2   1  36 0.114 0.159
 9 Thunder Snow  21   5   0   0  16 0.238 0.238
10 Orfevre  31   4   5   1  21 0.129 0.290
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March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 9R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


